
ITEM # COMPONENT

1 Front Grill

2 Front Panel Assy

3 Axial Flow Fan 

4 Motor Support Assy

5 Chassis Sub-Assy

6 Drainage Plug

7 Drainage Hole Cap

8 Electrical Heater (Chassis)

9 Drainage Connector

10 Clamp

11 Clap Board

12 4-Way Valve Assy 

13 Compressor and Fitting

14 Valve Support  Assy

15 Right Side Plate 

16 Valve Cover

17 Handle Assy

18-1 Electric Expand Valve Fitting

18-2 Electric Expand Valve Fitting

19 Rear Grill

20 Condenser Coil Assy

21 Top Cover Sub-Assy

22 Wire Clamp

23 Terminal Board

24 Terminal Board

25
Terminal Board Support 
Sub-Assy

26 Electric Box Cover

27 Main Board

28 Electric Box 

29 Radiator

30 Electric Box Assy 

31 Left Side Plate

32 Fan Motor

33 * Temperture Sensors 

REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST

 FLEX MATCH SYSTEM FMK3IH
HEAT PUMP OUTDOOR UNIT

DXH18FMK3IH

ITEM# COMPONENT

34 * Cut off Valve Sub-Assy(1/4)

35 * Cut off Valve Sub-Assy(3/8) 

36
* Electronic Expansion Valve   
  Assy 

37 * 4 Way Valve Coil 

38 * Sensor Sub-Assy

39
* Tube Connector Sub-assy 
  (3/8 to 1/2) 

 *  ITEM IS NOT SHOWN ON EXPLODED VIEW



DXH18FMK3IH

ITEM# PART DESCRIPTION PART CODE NORDYNE PART NUMBER

1 Front Grill 016004060011 1045586

2 Front Panel Assy 000003060750 1045713

3 Axial Flow Fan (Fan Blade) 103002060015 1045584

4 Motor Support Assy 00004606014802 1050000

5 Chassis Sub-Assy 017000060690P 1045582

6 Drainage Plug 7671301802 1032782

7 Drainage Hole Cap 06813401 1032515

8 Electrical Heater (Chassis) 7651000423 1045581

9 Drainage Connector 26113009 1032573

10 Clamp 012033060002 1049999

11 Clap Board 012051061336 1045580

12 4-Way Valve Assy 030152061654 1049998

13 Compressor and Fitting 00900106061701 1049997

14
Valve Support  Assy (Includes Electronic  
Expansion Valve Assy)

030163060044 1049996

15 Right Side Plate 01205606039601P01 1045578

16 Valve Cover 20008706000601 1049995

17 Handle Assy 000223000028 1045576

18-1 Electric Expand Valve Fitting (Valve A) 07200206002309 1049937

18-2 Electric Expand Valve Fitting (Valve B) 07200206002315 1045472

19 Rear Grill 016001060082 1045575

20 Condenser Coil Assy 01100206211301 1049994

21 Top Cover Sub-Assy 000097060355 1045574

22 Wire Clamp NA SEE # 30

23 Terminal Board 422000060015 1045573

24 Terminal Board 42200006007501 1045572

25 Terminal Board Support Sub-Assy NA SEE # 30

26 Electric Box Cover NA SEE # 30

27 Main Board 300027063944 1049993

28 Electric Box 200013060047 SEE # 30

29 Radiator 430034060062 1049992

30 Electric Box Assy 100002082578 1049991
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ITEM# PART DESCRIPTION PART CODE NORDYNE PART NUMBER

31 Left Side Plate 012055060395P01 1045567

32 Fan Motor 15010406009506 1049885

33 * Temperture Sensors (Discharge, Coil, Ambient) 39000106006902 1049957

34 * Cut off Valve Sub-Assy(1/4) 030057060367 1045556

35 * Cut off Valve Sub-Assy(3/8) 030057060366 1045555

36 * Electronic Expansion Valve Assy 030174060148 1045477

37 * 4 Way Valve Coil 43000400128 1049865

38 * Sensor Sub-Assy (All liquid Valve Temp Sensors) 390002060125 1045469

39 * Tube Connector Sub-assy (3/8 to 1/2) 030039060042 1049503

 *  ITEM IS NOT SHOWN ON EXPLODED VIEW


